

File reference	W16FOI654
Key words	Patient transport
Date of release	06/02/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I am trying to establish some information regarding Non-emergency Patient Transport Services (NEPTS) and the costs to each NHS Trust. Can you therefore help by providing me with the following information:

1. Do you outsource your NEPTS work to private sector?
2. If you do outsource, when is your initial contract term due and can you tell me the maximum term granted for these contracts?
3. What is the annual value of your NEPTS contract?
4. Do you have plans to join with any other Trusts as part of your procurement?

Our response

The Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCG) are the contracting body and responsible for commissioning non-emergency patient transport, the request will need to be sent to them directly for a response, if you have not already done so.

For your assistance, we are providing links to the local CCGs and their Freedom of information contact points:

1. **For NHS Northern Eastern and Western Devon Clinical Commissioning Group**
Email: d-ccg.foi@nhs.net
2. **For South Devon and Torbay CCG**
Email: foi.sdtccg@nhs.net
3. **For NHS Kernow CCG**
Email: kccg.foi@nhs.net

Attachments included: No